IEC Squirrel-Cage Motors
New Generation 1LE1/1PC1
Forced-air-cooled motors without external fan and fan cover
with “High Efficiency” IE2 according to IEC 60034-30
1/22 Siemens D 81.1 N · October 2009
1
■ Selection and ordering data
Rated output at Frame

■ Selection and ordering data (continued)
Order No. with -Z
and order code
Locked-rotor
torque
Locked-rotor
current
Breakdown
torque
Torque class Moment
of inertia
Noise at rated output
with direct starting as multiple of rated Measuring-
surface sound
pressure level
at 50 Hz
Sound pressure
level at 50 Hztorque current torque
TLR/Trated ILR/Irated TB/Trated CL J LpfA LWA
kgm2 dB(A) dB(A)
Motor version: temperature class 155 (F), IP55 degree of protection, used acc. to temperature class 130 (B)
2-pole – 3000 rpm at 50 Hz, 3600 rpm at 60 Hz
1LE1001-1AA4 - -Z
F90
2.3 7 3.3 16 0.0044 67 79
1LE1001-1BA2 - -Z
F90
2.4 7.4 3.3 16 0.0092 69 81
1LE1001-1CA0 - -Z
F90
1.8 6.7 2.9 16 0.02012 68 80
1LE1001-1CA1 - -Z
F90
2.2 7.5 3.1 16 0.02353 68 80
1LE1001-1DA2 - -Z
F90
2.1 7.4 3.2 16 0.04471 70 82
1LE1001-1DA3 - -Z
F90
2.4 7.6 3.4 16 0.05277 70 82
1LE1001-1DA4 - -Z
F90
2.9 7.9 3.6 16 0.06085 70 82
4-pole – 1500 rpm at 50 Hz, 1800 rpm at 60 Hz
1LE1001-1AB4 - -Z
F90
2.1 6.9 3.3 16 0.0086 60 72
1LE1001-1AB5 - -Z
F90
2 6.9 3.1 16 0.0109 60 72
1LE1001-1BB2 - -Z
F90
2.5 7.1 3.2 16 0.014 58 70
1LE1001-1CB0 - -Z
F90
2.3 6.9 2.9 16 0.02698 64 76
1LE1001-1CB2 - -Z
F90
2.3 6.9 2.9 16 0.03353 64 76
1LE1001-1DB2 - -Z
F90
2.2 6.7 2.8 16 0.06495 65 77
1LE1001-1DB4 - -Z
F90
2.5 7.3 3 16 0.08281 65 77
6-pole – 1000 rpm at 50 Hz, 1200 rpm at 60 Hz
1LE1001-1AC4 - -Z
F90
2 6.2 2.9 16 0.0113 59 71
1LE1001-1BC2 - -Z
F90
2.1 6 3.1 16 0.0139 57 69
1LE1001-1CC0 - -Z

Order No. sup-
plement -Z with
order code
– – – – – – – – – –
1LE1001-1A...-. ..-Z
F90
100 L FF 215 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
1LE1001-1B...-. ..-Z
F90
112 M FF 215 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
1LE1001-1C...-. ..-Z
F90
132 S/M FF 265 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
1LE1001-1D...-. ..-Z
F90
160 M/L FF 300 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Motor type Frame
size

Order No. sup-
plement -Z with
order code
– – – – -Z
P01
-Z
P01
-Z
P01
-Z
P01
1LE1001-1A...-. ..-Z
F90
100 L FT 130 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ FT 165 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
1LE1001-1B...-. ..-Z
F90
112 M FT 130 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ FT 165 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
1LE1001-1C...-. ..-Z
F90
132 S/M FT 165 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ FT 215 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
1LE1001-1D...-. ..-Z
F90
160 M/L FT 215 ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ – – – – –
1) A rated voltage range is also specified on the rating plate.
2) The types of construction IM B6/7/8, IM V6 and IM V5 without protective
cover are also possible as long as no condensation drainage holes (order
code H03) and no stamping of these types of construction on the rating
plate are required. As standard, the type of construction IM B3 is then
stamped on the rating plate.
3) The type of construction is stamped on the rating plate. When ordering
with condensation drainage holes (order code H03), it is absolutely neces-
sary to specify the type of construction for the exact position of the con-
densation drainage holes during manufacture.
4) The types of construction IM V3 and IM V1 without protective cover are
also possible as long as no condensation drainage holes (order code
H03) and no stamping of these types of construction on the rating plate
are required. As standard, the type of construction IM B5 is then stamped
on the rating plate.
5) The types of construction IM V19 and IM V18 without protective cover are
also possible as long as no condensation drainage holes (order code
H03) and no stamping of these types of construction on the rating plate
are required. As standard, the type of construction IM B14 is then stamped
on the rating plate.
IEC Squirrel-Cage Motors
New Generation 1LE1/1PC1
1/45Siemens D 81.1 · 2008
1
Forced-air cooled motors without external fan and
fan cover with high efficiency

tripping 1)
A B C F Z Z
Order code Q2A Q3A
1LE1001-1A...-.. .-Z
F90
100 L ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
1LE1001-1B...-.. .-Z
F90
112 M ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
1LE1001-1C...-.. .-Z
F90
132 S/M ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
1LE1001-1D...-.. .-Z
F90
160 M/L ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓
Motor type Frame
size